
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

March 2004
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Mar-04 222 40 180 24 402 64 6013 915 147 26 119 16 265 42 3969 604 7896 4446 12342 15661 8819 24480
2-Mar-04 303 45 84 12 387 57 6400 972 200 30 55 8 255 38 4224 642 7772 4471 12243 15415 8869 24284
3-Mar-04 75 27 104 3 179 30 6579 1002 50 18 69 2 118 20 4342 661 6539 4444 10983 12971 8814 21785
4-Mar-04 39 6 38 12 77 18 6656 1020 26 4 25 8 51 12 4393 673 7674 4428 12102 15222 8782 24004
5-Mar-04 18 48 84 0 102 48 6758 1068 12 32 55 0 67 32 4460 705 7698 4432 12130 15269 8791 24060
6-Mar-04 18 36 48 12 66 48 6824 1116 12 24 32 8 44 32 4504 737 7500 4413 11914 14877 8754 23631
7-Mar-04 18 48 84 0 102 48 6926 1164 12 32 55 0 67 32 4571 768 7487 4413 11901 14851 8754 23605
8-Mar-04 28 22 0 48 28 70 6954 1234 18 15 0 32 18 46 4590 814 7483 4366 11848 14842 8659 23501
9-Mar-04 63 42 12 12 75 54 7029 1288 42 28 8 8 50 36 4639 850 7791 4321 12112 15454 8571 24025

10-Mar-04 72 6 24 0 96 6 7125 1294 48 4 16 0 63 4 4703 854 7599 4321 11920 15073 8570 23643
11-Mar-04 81 6 36 12 117 18 7242 1312 53 4 24 8 77 12 4780 866 7592 4322 11913 15058 8572 23630
12-Mar-04 21 21 48 0 69 21 7311 1333 14 14 32 0 46 14 4825 880 7631 4324 11956 15137 8577 23714
13-Mar-04 30 18 24 0 54 18 7365 1351 20 12 16 0 36 12 4861 892 7717 4320 12037 15307 8568 23875
14-Mar-04 6 6 24 0 30 6 7395 1357 4 4 16 0 20 4 4881 896 7669 4320 11989 15212 8568 23780
15-Mar-04 15 12 36 0 51 12 7446 1369 10 8 24 0 34 8 4914 904 8007 4297 12305 15882 8524 24406
16-Mar-04 0 6 36 24 36 30 7482 1399 0 4 24 16 24 20 4938 923 6874 3674 10548 13635 7287 20922
17-Mar-04 12 0 12 0 24 0 7506 1399 8 0 8 0 16 0 4954 923 6467 3444 9912 12828 6832 19660
18-Mar-04 12 0 0 0 12 0 7518 1399 8 0 0 0 8 0 4962 923 6508 3438 9946 12908 6820 19728
19-Mar-04 0 6 0 12 0 18 7518 1417 0 4 0 8 0 12 4962 935 6550 3430 9980 12992 6803 19795
20-Mar-04 6 0 12 12 18 12 7536 1429 4 0 8 8 12 8 4974 943 6555 3418 9973 13002 6779 19781
21-Mar-04 0 0 24 12 24 12 7560 1441 0 0 16 8 16 8 4990 951 6141 3429 9570 12181 6801 18982
22-Mar-04 12 15 12 12 24 27 7584 1468 8 10 8 8 16 18 5005 969 5766 3423 9189 11437 6790 18227
23-Mar-04 0 3 0 12 0 15 7584 1483 0 2 0 8 0 10 5005 979 5489 3542 9032 10888 7026 17914
24-Mar-04 6 0 12 12 18 12 7602 1495 4 0 8 8 12 8 5017 987 5355 4077 9432 10622 8087 18709
25-Mar-04 0 0 0 12 0 12 7602 1507 0 0 0 8 0 8 5017 995 6571 4374 10945 13033 8676 21709
26-Mar-04 0 3 12 12 12 15 7614 1522 0 2 8 8 8 10 5025 1005 6533 4370 10903 12959 8668 21627
27-Mar-04 0 0 12 0 12 0 7626 1522 0 0 8 0 8 0 5033 1005 6494 4377 10871 12881 8682 21563
28-Mar-04 0 6 0 24 0 30 7626 1552 0 4 0 16 0 20 5033 1024 6610 4373 10982 13110 8673 21783
29-Mar-04 1 7 12 12 13 19 7639 1571 1 5 8 8 9 13 5042 1037 6639 4385 11024 13168 8698 21866
30-Mar-04 0 0 0 24 0 24 7639 1595 0 0 0 16 0 16 5042 1053 5155 4383 9538 10225 8694 18919
31-Mar-04 6 0 12 24 18 24 7657 1619 4 0 8 16 12 16 5054 1069 5569 4383 9952 11047 8693 19740

Total 1064 429 982 339 2046 768 7657 1619 702 283 648 224 1350 507 5054 1069 213334 128158 341491 423147 254201 677348

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


